
2024 T-Ball Baseball Schedule 

 

Team     # Coach     Phone # 

Bravera Bank    1 Adam Eiksson    350-1170 

Rotary Club    2 Alex Lundon    230-9343 

High Valley Real Estate   3 Haleigh McQueen   662-8243 

Gerrells Sports Center   4 Ben Morris    290-1127 

Gate City Bank    5 Liz Hanson    381-2163 

Leevers Foods    6 Maddison Holtz    230-7549 

Lakeside Survillance   7 Kaycee Schlieve   351-7711 

Devils Lake Cars   8 Dustin Dimmler    739-8262 

**************************************************************************************** 

*LISTEN TO KZZY, KQZZ, OR KDLR FOR CANCELLATIONS OR SCHEDULE CHANGES. 

*Practices and Games are held from Mondays 5:00-5:40 and Wednesday 5:00-5:40 

*Diamonds 6—9  are located at Ruger Park. 

*Parents are responsible for all transportation of their children.  

*Parents are invited to help with practices. Please contact the coach. 

******************************************************************************************** 

Mon. Jun 3  Wed. Jun 5  Mon. Jun 10  Wed., June 12   

Practice @ Ruger Practice @ Ruger Practice @ Ruger GAMES @ Ruger 

5:00-5:40 pm  5:00-5:40 pm  5:00-5:40 pm  D6 2 vs 1 

         D7 3 vs 8 

         D8 4 vs 7 

         D9 5 vs 6 

          

 

Mon., June 17  Wed., June 19  Mon., June 24  Wed., June 26   

GAMES @ Ruger GAMES @ Ruger Practice @ Ruger GAMES @ Ruger 

D6 3 vs 4  D6 6 vs 2  5:00-5:40 pm  D6 7 vs 5 

D7 1 vs 7  D7 7 vs 8     D7 8 vs 4 

D8 8 vs 6  D8 4 vs 1     D8 2 vs 3 

D9 2 vs 5  D9 5 vs 3     D9 6 vs 1 

   

 

 

Mon, July 1  Wed., July 3  Mon., July 8  Wed., July 10 

Practice @ Ruger NO GAMES  Practice @ Ruger GAMES @ Ruger   

5:00-5:40 pm  OR PRACTICE 5:00-5:40 pm  D6 4 vs 5 

         D7 8 vs 1 

         D8 2 vs 7 

         D9 3 vs 6 

     

 

Mon., July 15  Wed., July 17  Mon July 22   

GAMES @ Ruger GAMES @ Ruger Parents Night Players vs Parents  

D6 7 vs 3  D6 2 vs 1  5:00 D6 Team 1  5:40 D6 Team 5 

D7 8 vs 2  D7 3 vs 8  5:00 D7 Team 2  5:40 D7 Team 6 

D8 1 vs 5  D8 4 vs 7  5:00 D8 Team 3  5:40 D8 Team 7 

D9 6 vs 4  D9 2 vs 5  5:00 D9 Team 4  5:40 D9 Team 8 

       

 

 

Youth Baseball Coordinator – Josh Widmer 701-230-9016 


